2021 Pedestrian & Bicycle Enhancement Projects

| Ranking | Location Cost | | Improvement
SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL
$ 69,000.00
56 Northport School 20,000.00 [ $ 49,000.00 |RRFB E Leg
52 Northport Northridge 2,000.00 | $ 47,000.00 |School Zone Signs
47 Troy Drive School Road 20,000.00 [ $ 27,000.00 |RRFB W Leg
43 |sherman Tennyson 2,000.00 | $ 25,000.00 |School Crossing Signs
37 [Packers lgfs)yson (Mobile Home 20,000.00 | $  5,000.00 |RRFB N Leg
29 Mineral Point Segoe 5.000.00 | $ ) gg:scountdown ped signals + flashing school crossing
25 |wiliamson Thornton Marquette 8,000.00 | $  (8,000.00)|DFB
Elementary
1 7 Maple Grove Keswick 21,000.00 [ $ (29,000.00)|RRFB + lower speed limit signs
16 |Atwood Fair Oaks 3,000.00 | $ (32,000.00)|Blank out signs
1 2 Old Sauk Schewe 20,000.00 [ $ (52,000.00)|RRFB W Leg
9 Acewood Onyx 20,000.00 [ $ (72,000.00)|RRFB N Leg of Acewood
9 Tompkins Drive near Glendale Apartments 8,000.00 | $ (80,000.00)|DFB
8 Dennett Schenk Elementary 8,000.00 | $ (88,000.00)|DFB
8 Dennett Hargrove - Ogden 2,000.00 | $ (90,000.00)|Standard crosswalk S Leg Hargrove
PED BIKE IMPROVEMENTS
$ 219,000.00
57 Northport Troy 4.000.00 | $ 215,000.00 Slgns to minimize CO!‘]ﬂICt between EB bikes and NBRT
drivers + green markings
49 Fisher St. Bram 15,000.00 | $ 200,000.00 |Bike Blvd, Intersection Improvement
46 Mills St Regent - Arboretum 10,000.00 | $ 190,000.00 Bike Lallnes - Pending neighborhood meeting & approval
of parking removal
45 W Wash Vilas 5,000.00 | $ 185,000.00 [Markings for WB bike movement
40 Old Sauk Widgeon Way 28,000.00 | $ 157,000.00 |RRFB + ramps + crosswalk markings
38 Whitney Way Raymond - Beltline 2,000.00 | $ 155,000.00 |[Signs - speed limit reduction to 25mph
38 |[Fish HatcheryRd  Midland to Wingra 5,000.00 | $ 150,000.00 |EIKe Lanes - Pending neighborhood meeting & approval
of parking removal
37 Gorham Carroll 25,000.00 [ $ 125,000.00 |RRFB W Leg (Gorham St) + Continental crosswalk
37 Sherman Delaware 20,000.00 | $ 105,000.00 |RRFB
37 Beld Kenward 8,000.00 | $ 97,000.00 (Bump Out or Islands




35 E Campus Mall Dayton 20,000.00 77,000.00 |RRFB W Leg
34 Broadway Femrite 77,000.00 |Future Project: Ramps + markings E Leg
33 Orchard St Dayton - Spring remaining 5.000.00 72,000.00 Bike Lgnes - Pending neighborhood meeting & approval
contraflow of parking removal
32 Gorham Henry 20,000.00 52,000.00 [RRFB W Leg (Gorham St)
31 Fish Hatchery Midland 14,000.00 38,000.00 |Upgrade to RRFB
30 |exington E Washington 2,000.00 36,000.00 |Ped Xing Signs
30 [Miwaukee Fair Oaks to Woodmans 12,000.00 24,000.00 |Bike Lanes - Pending neighborhood meeting, approval of
parking removal & Town of Blooming Grove
29 Atwood Sugar - Cottage Grove Rd 10,000.00 14,000.00 |DFB + Signs - speed limit reduction to 25mph
29 Drake Park Street 14,000.00 ) RRFB S Leg - Reusing RRFB equipment + Continental
crosswalk
29 [Midvale Regent-University 18,000.00 (18,000.00)|Bike lanes
28 Gammon Rd Park Ridge 7,000.00 (25,000.00)|Crosswalk markings + ramps
28 Anhalt Prairieview 5,000.00 (30,000.00)|Crosswalk Markings
28 Randall Engineering Dr. (30,000.00)(Raised corsswalk south side
26 |corham Pinckney 20,000.00 (50,000.00)|RRFB W Leg (Gorham St)
206 |vanDeusen Rowell 25,000.00 (75,000.00)|Bike Blvd
26 Darbo Dr Path - Park 15,000.00 (90,000.00)(Bike Blvd
25 Pinckney Johnson 20,000.00 (110,000.00)|RRFB E Leg (Johnson ST)
24 |vidvae Hilldale Entrance 20,000.00 | $ (130,000.00)|RRFB
24 |Regent Brooks 20,000.00 | $ (150,000.00)|RRFB E Leg
24 |prake st Parkto Mills and Orchard 5,000.00 | $ (155,000.00)|Bike Lanes
to Grant
23 Old Sauk Cooper Lane Bike Path 30,000.00 (185,000.00)|RRFB + ramps + sidewalk + crosswalk markings
22 Junction Rd Bus Stops 6818 & 6279 10,000.00 (195,000.00){mid block crossing/ ramps/ marked xwalk
22 |Averg Ruskin 20,000.00 | $ (215,000.00)|RRFB
21 Kedzie East Washington 25,000.00 (240,000.00)|RRFB + continental crosswalk
21 Milwaukee Thompson 5,000.00 (245,000.00)|Continental crosswalk
271 |schroeder Saybrook 20,000.00 | $ (265,000.00)|RRFB
Sherman NBHD to Ale .
20 Packers Asylum and MATC 10,000.00 (275,000.00)|Continental crosswalk
20 |Atwood Dennett 1,000.00 | $ (276,000.00)|Ped crossing signs
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Glenway Speedway 8,000.00 (284,000.00)
Drake Orchard 5,000.00 (289,000.00)
Packers 6th 20,000.00 (309,000.00)
Atwood Evergreen 6,000.00 (315,000.00)
Old Sauk Everglade 25,000.00 (340,000.00)
Schroeder Chapel Hill or Laurie 20,000.00 (360,000.00)
Junction Rd Pick'n Save 20,000.00 (380,000.00)
Tokay Bus Stops 2226 & 2939 10,000.00 (390,000.00)
S High Point Stratton Way 22,000.00 (412,000.00)
North Hoard 21,000.00 (433,000.00)
Packers 6th 1,000.00 (434,000.00)
Fordem Johnson 1,000.00 (435,000.00)
Maher Cottage Grove Road 12,000.00 (447,000.00)
Capitol City Path  Cottage Grove Road 15,000.00 (462,000.00)
Atwood Waubesa 20,000.00 (482,000.00)
Midvale Cherokee 20,000.00 (502,000.00)
Monroe Terry 25,000.00 (527,000.00)
Milwaukee Leon 5,000.00 (532,000.00)
East Mifflin St. near East High 3,000.00 (535,000.00)
Glenway Cross 25,000.00 (560,000.00)
First Dayton 20,000.00 (580,000.00)
Kendall Highland 7,500.00 (587,500.00)
South Point Watts 8,000.00 (595,500.00)
Sprecher Dominion 20,000.00 (615,500.00)
Atwood Elmside 20,000.00 (635,500.00)
Fair Oaks Ivy 25,000.00 (660,500.00)
Speedway Hammersley 5,000.00 (665,500.00)
Gammon Rd Harvest Hill Rd 25,000.00 (690,500.00)
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Overhead ped sign

RRFB

Continental crosswalk W leg - ped crossing signs
RRFB W leg + crosswalk marking

RRFB

RRFB
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Winnebago Sutherland 8,000.00 | $ (698,500.00)

Milwaukee Schenk 25,000.00 | $ (723,500.00)
Silicon Prairie Parkway,

South Point Harvest Moon, Briar 20,000.00 | $ (743,500.00)
Haven, Watts

Oneida Cherokee 1,000.00 | $ (744,500.00)

Division Sommers 2,000.00 | $ (746,500.00)

Sugar Maple South of Valley View 8,000.00 | $ (754,500.00)

DFB before & after RRFBs

RRFB E Leg + Continental crosswalk

RRFB, AWSC

Signs (park/crossing)
Standard crosswalk S Leg

DFB

NRT




